507636834 12/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7683730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOGMEIN, INC.	02/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOTO GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	320 SUMMER STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16184127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)369-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12147899118

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF DAVID H. JUDSON

Address Line 1:7244 N. JANMAR DRIVEAddress Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LMI-035	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. JUDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/David H. Judson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 507636834 REEL: 062095 FRAME: 0541

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOGMEIN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOGMEIN, INC." TO "GOTO GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 8:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

3830661 8100 SR# 20220334776

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

All She

Authentication: 202551112

Date: 02-02-22

PATENT REEL: 062095 FRAME: 0542

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:14 AM 02/02/2022
FILED 08:14 AM 02/02/2022
SR 20220334776 - File Number 3830661

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LOGMEIN, INC.

January 31, 2022

- 1. The name of the corporation is LogMeIn, Inc. (the "Company").
- The Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written
 consent executed January 31st, 2022, approved the proposed amendment of the Certificate of
 Incorporation of the Company.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to GoTo Group, Inc.
- Accordingly, the FIRST Article of the Certificate of Incorporation shall, as amended, read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is GoTo Group, Inc."

5. This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 31st day of January, 2022.

LogMeln, Inc.

By: DFSC63DESDC2446

Michael J. Donahue

Secretary

RECORDED: 12/08/2022

PATENT REEL: 062095 FRAME: 0543